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A BILL 

BILL SUMMARY 

This bill provides funding for half of the costs of the 11 End 
of the World'' Dance. 

BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, 
THAT: 

SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

SECTION 3: 

UCSU will fund half the cost of the 11 End of the World 11 Dance according 
to the following budget, Program Council has agreed to fund the other 
ha 1 f. 

SKAtterbrains 
Sound Production 
Ballroom Rental 
Chair Rental 
Table Rental 
Daily Ads 

(2x~ pg & l full pg Ad) 
Events Coordination 
Boxoffice 
Passes & Mise 
Risers 
UMC Security 

4.5% ASR Charge 

TOTAL 

$ 250.00 
375.00 
70.00 
12.00 
9.00 

600.00 

30.00 
20.00 
50.00 
20.00 
75.00 

$1511.00 
68.00 

$1579.00 

UCSU and Program Council shall split the cost recovery. All proceeds 
shall be placed in an agency account for the purpose of opposing the 
financial aid cuts. 

This bill shall take effect upon passage. 
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Tad Miller 
President Pro-Tempore 
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