## UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO STUDENT UNION

Sponsored By: Representatives-at-Large: Tad Miller

Wendy Henniges

A BILL

## BILL SUMMARY

This bill provides funding for half of the costs of the "End of the World" Dance.

## BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

SECTION 1: UCSU will fund half the cost of the "End of the World" Dance according to the following budget, Program Council has agreed to fund the other half.

SKAtterbrains Sound Production	\$ 250.00 375.00
Ballroom Rental	70.00
Chair Rental	12.00
Table Rental	9.00
Daily Ads	600.00
$(2x_{2}^{1} pg \& 1 full pg Ad)$	
Events Coordination	30.00
Boxoffice	20.00
Passes & Misc	50.00
Risers	20.00
UMC Security	75.00

4.5% ASR Charge \$1511.00 68.00

TOTAL \$1579.00

SECTION 2:

UCSU and Program Council shall split the cost recovery. All proceeds shall be placed in an agency account for the purpose of opposing the financial aid cuts.

SECTION 3: This bill shall take effect upon passage.

March 4, 1982 - Emergency Measure - PASSED - 9-5-2

Tad Miller

President Pro-Tempore UCSU Executive Council

Ellen Balaquer, UCSU Co-President

Brad Blackwell, UCSU Co-President